NPM MOLDOVA

On the occasion of 17 years since the |
ratification of OP CAT on 24 July 2006
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Mission and Functions

National Preventive Mechanisms (NPM) Non-reactive

The Council for the Prevention of Torture

ensuring the protection of
people against torture and
other cruel, inhuman or
degrading punishments or
treatments, by carrying out
preventive and monitoring
visits in places of detention,
identifying systemic
problems and issuing
recommendations to the
competent authorities in
order to solve them.

mandate

nismul

monitoring places of :::::::
deprivation of liberty ;'rorturll
regular visits to private

places

drawing up post-visit reports

formulating

recommendations
dialogue with national and
international organizations
cooperation and
communication with the UN
Subcommittee on the
Prevention of Torture



NUMBER OF VISITS OF NPM

(Parliamentary Advocate , Advisory council, CpPT,
Ombudsman, The Office of the Ombudsman)
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The level of implementation
of MNPT recommendations

Reference years 2012-2022

Total no. of
recommendation

37

71

68

11

S7

213

545

235

159

120

360

Recommendations
for detention
conditions

18

27

33

64

104

52

46

13

65

Recommendation
on medical
assistance

30

12

19

43

160

63

47

22

112

Recommendations
of other abuses

27

21

93

180

35

20

71

183

Total no. of
implemented
recommendation

17

82

94

25

32

197




Dynamics of the implemented recommendations of

NPM
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Reference years 2016-2022

000
000
000

00

Visits reports Thematic reports Anual reports
CpPT
86 5 2
Visits reports Thematic reports Special reports
DPT 115 48 17




Training activities in the field of torture prevention
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180 trainings

2500 prison employees

400 employees of the General Carabineers
Inspectorate

250 employees of the General Police
Inspectorate and the General Inspectorate of

the Border Police

580 beneficiary




